KAVAL
KAVAL INDUSTRIES LTD.
142 Cranach Landing SE
Calgary, Alberta, T3M0Z7 Canada
Tel: 001.403.456.4596
Email: sales@kaval.ca
Solutions
For Flow  Control

KAV-TBV14
KAVAL
HOW TO ORDER
Type
of
valve
Size Port Class Model
End
connection
Operator
Body
material
Trim
material
Seat
material
Seal
Type of valve:
TBA = Trunnion ball, standard double block and bleed (DBB), outer trunnion
TBE = Trunnion ball, standard double block and bleed (DBB), inner trunnion
TBB = Trunnion ball, DPE  DPE (both sides piston effect seat), outer trunnion
TBC = Trunnion ball, DPE  SPE (one side piston effect seat), outer trunnion
TBF = Trunnion ball, DPE  DPE (both sides piston effect seat), inner trunnion
TBG = Trunnion ball, DPE  SPE (one side piston effect seat), inner trunnion
TBD = Trunnion ball, cryogenic, outer trunnion
TBH = Trunnion ball, cryogenic, inner trunnion
TBS = Other type
Size:
02 = 2" 25 = 2 1/2" 03 = 3" 04 = 4" 06 = 6" 08 = 8"
10 = 10” 12 = 12” 14 = 14” 16 = 16” 18 = 18”
20 = 20” 22 = 22” 24 = 24”
30 = 30” 36 = 36”  …
Port:
R = Regular port      F = Full port
Class:
01 = 150 03 = 300 06 = 600 08 = 800 09 = 900 15 = 1500 25 = 2500
Model (of configuration):
S = Bolted body/adaptor connection, side entry
T = Bolted body/adaptor connection, top entry
W = Welded body/adaptor connection, side entry
16
 TRUNNION MOUNTED BALL VALVE
KAV-TBV14
KAVAL
End connection:
R = Raised face J = RTJ W = Butt Weld
Operator:
G = Manual gear L = Lever B = Bare stem S = Spring lever
E = Electric actuator P = Pneumatic actuator
Body material:
11 = A105N 12 = A182 LF2 13 = A182 F316 (L) 14 = A182 F304 (L)
20 = Other material
Trim material:
E1 = Body material + 1.5 mil ENP
E2 = Body material + 3 mil ENP & 316SS stem
E3 = Body material + 3 mil ENP
E4 = Body material Trim and 4140 Stem + 3mil ENP
S2 = A350 CF8/304SS
S3 = A350 CF8M/316SS
S4 = 410SS
S5 = Duplex 22Cr
S7 = 316SS Trim and F51 Stem
S8 = A182 F51 Ball and Stem +316SS trim
S9 = Other materials
Seat material:
T = MPTFE N = Nylon K = PEEK P = PCTFE D = DEVLON M = Metal
Z = Other material
Seal (Seat seal /Body seal / Stem seal):
A = VITION/VITION/VITION B = HNBR/HNBR/HNBR
C = Graphite/SS+Graphite/Graphite D = Lip Seal/SS+Graphite/Graphite
Z = Other material
17
 TRUNNION MOUNTED BALL VALVE